One Sioux Falls Fund

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, the City of Sioux Falls, Sioux Falls Area Community Foundation and local businesses, have established the One Sioux Falls Fund. The goal of the fund is to help residents in the Sioux Falls MSA (Minnehaha, Lincoln, McCook and Turner counties) avoid evictions and financial hardships if they are unable to work due to COVID-19. The focus of the One Sioux Falls Fund is to avoid evictions and foreclosures for individuals/families.

** Please clarify with tenants **AS SOON AS POSSIBLE** that the One Sioux Falls fund eligibility is dependent upon current employment being affected by the COVID-19 pandemic. Due to the high volume of phone calls into 211, individuals who are able are encouraged to apply at helplinecenter.org/onesiouxfalls. **

Please clarify not all tenants are eligible for this funding such as individuals solely living on SSDI or other government programs.

Items needed for the application:

- If you are self-employed, you will be asked for your business name and tax identification number.
- If you are an employee, you will be asked for employer name and contact information including an email for employment verification.
- You will need to know your landlord information or mortgage account number.

Text message example of 300 characters:

Update: One Sioux Falls fund eligibility is dependent upon current employment being affected by COVID-19. If able, individuals are encouraged to apply online at helplinecenter.org/onesiouxfalls. You must provide your current employment's contact on the application to be eligible.